## In the Matter of

## J & M ARMSTRONG (N.I.) LIMITED

In Liquidation

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Article 92 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989 that a Final General Meeting of the above-named company will be held at the offices of F. M. Donaghy & Co., 177 Victoria Street, Belfast BT1 4PE, on the 14th day of September, 1995 at 10.00 am, to be followed by a Final General Meeting of Creditors at 10.30 am for the purposes of receiving an account of the Liquidator's acts and dealings and of the conduct of the winding-up for the entire period of the liquidation.

Forms of proxy, if intended to be used, must be duly completed and lodged at the offices of F. M. Donaghy & Co., 177 Victoria Street, Belfast BT1 4PE, no later than 12.00 noon on the 13th day of September, 1995.

Dated this 11th day of August, 1995.

F. M. Donaghy, Liquidator.

#### NOTICE TO CREDITORS

#### CECIL GREER AND SONS LIMITED

In Members' Liquidation

Company Number: NI 06640

On 28th July, 1995 the company, which has been dormant for some years, was placed in members' voluntary liquidation and David Annesley Harrison of Price Waterhouse, Royston House, 34 Upper Queen Street, Belfast BT1 6HG, was appointed liquidator by the shareholders.

The liquidator gives notice pursuant to Rule 4.079 of the Insolvency Rules (Northern Ireland) 1991 that the creditors of the company must send details, in writing, of any claim against the company to the liquidator at the above address by 30th September, 1995 which is the last day for proving claims. The liquidator also gives notice that he will then make a final distribution to creditors and that a creditor who does not make a claim by the date mentioned will not be included in the distribution.

The company is able to pay all its known creditors in full. Dated the 28th July, 1995.

David Annesley Harrison, Liquidator

## NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Members' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Company Number: NI 06640.

Name of Company: Cecil Greer and Sons Limited.

Nature of Business: Haulage Contractors.

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: 16 Derganagh Road, Knockloughrim, Magherafelt BT48 8PS.

Liquidator's Name and Address: David Annesley Harrison, Price Waterhouse, Royston House, 34 Upper Queen Street, Belfast BT1 6HG.

Office Holder Number: NI 008.

Date of Appointment: 28th July, 1995.

By whom appointed: Members.

Company Number: NI 13697 Registered in Northern Ireland

RESOLUTIONS OF

## BALL I ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Emnor Limited)

#### Passed

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above named company duly convened and held at Fanum House, 108 Great Victoria Street, Belfast on 7th August, 1995 the following resolutions were passed: No. 1 as an Extraordinary Resolution and No. 2 as an Ordinary Resolution.

- That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business and that it is advisabe to wind up the same and accordingly that the company be wound up voluntarily.
- That Annesley Harrison, of Price Waterhouse be and is hereby appointed as liquidator of the company for the purpose of the voluntary winding-up.

Dated the 7th August, 1995.

Henry Armstrong, Chairman

At a meeting of creditors held on 7th August, 1995 the creditors confirmed the appointment of Anesley Harrison, of Price Waterhouse as liquidator.

Dated the 7th August, 1995.

Henry Armstrong, Chairman

## NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland)
Order 1989

Company Number: NI 13697.

Name of Company: Ball 1 Enterprises Limited. (Formerly known as Emnor Limited).

Previous Name of Company: Emnor Limited. Nature of Business: Garment Manufacturers.

Type of Liquidation: Creditors.

Address of Registered Office: Enterprise House, Balloo Avenue, Balloo Industrial Estate, Bangor, Co. Down.

Liquidator's Name and Address: David Annesley Harrison, Price Waterhouse, Royston House, 34 Upper Queen Street, Belfast BT1 6HG.

Office Holder Number: NI 008.

Date of Appointment: 7th August, 1995.

By whom appointed: Creditors.

## In the Matter of

## BALL I ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Emnor Limited)

In Liquidation

CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY WINDING-UP

# Registered Office:

Enterprise House, Balloo Avenue, Bangor, Co. Down

Notice is hereby given that I, David Annesley Harrison, of Price Waterhouse, Royston House, 34 Upper Queen Street, Belfast BT1 6HG, was appointed Liquidator of the above-named company on 7th August, 1995 at the meeting of creditors called pursuant to Article 85 to 87 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989. Creditors of the above-named company are required on or before the 30th day of September 1995 to send their full names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the